TRACXN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (Formerly Known as "Tracxn Technologies Private Limited")

February 01, 2023

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 **Company Code: 543638** To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Company Code: TRACXN

Sub: Earnings Call with Analysts/ Investors scheduled to be held on February 08, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that we have scheduled an Earnings Call with the Analysts / Investors on Wednesday, February 08, 2023 at 6 P.M. (IST) to discuss the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Q3 FY2023 Results).

Please find enclosed herewith the earnings call invite for the same.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Tracxn Technologies Limited**

Megha Bohra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above





Tracxn Technologies Limited



3QFY23 Earnings Conference Call

Wednesday, 8th February 2023 6:00 pm IST

IIFL is pleased to invite you to join a conference call with the management of Tracxn Technologies Ltd. to discuss the Company's business and financial performance post the declaration of its 3QFY23 results.

Management participants	Neha Singh – Chairperson & Managing Director Abhishek Goyal – Executive Director Prashant Chandra – Chief Financial Officer
Date / Time	8 th Feb 2023 (Wednesday) – 6.00pm IST (HK/Singapore – 8:30pm, UK – 12:30pm, New York – 7:30am)
Registration Link	Event Link
Audio Dial-in	
USA	+1 301 715 8592 / +1 305 224 1968
Webinar ID	835 9969 9246
Passcode	597553

For further information, please contact:

Rishi Jhunjhunwala| Tel: +91 99300 55449 | Email: rishi.jhunjhunwala@iiflcap.com Saurabh Thadani | Tel: +91 96633 05506 | Email: saurabh.thadani@iiflcap.com Preyank Sethi | Tel: +91 98204 33301 | Email: preyank.sethi@iiflcap.com

IIFL - 9th floor, IIFL Centre, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai 400 013, Tel: (91-22) 4646 4600, Fax: (91-22) 4646 4700